
Loan No. 1764336818

WHENRECORDED,RETURNTO: DOC # 20100040529
Assignmentof Lease Page 1 of 20
RussellShirtsMashingtonCountyRecorder

Bank ofNevada 12;o2:201000 22 so na Fees ve.co
By DIXIETITLECO

Re

a0

Es

teastteSD

m

ue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Attention:Brenda Chow

THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

ThisThirdSupplementalAssignment ofLeases(the"SupplementalAssignment ofLeases")
ismade and enteredintoas of November 16,2010 (the"EffectiveDate"),by and between St.

George 730 LLC, a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany, whose addressis9960 West Cheyenne

Avenue, Suite 170, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 ("Borrower"),and Bank of Nevada, a Nevada

corporation,whose addressis2700 West SaharaAvenue, Las Vegas,Nevada 89102 ("Lender").

RECITALS

A. Lender and Borrower enteredintoa Land Development Loan Agreement dated

August 23, 19901 (the"Loan Agreement"),whereby Lender agreedtomake a loantoBorrower in

theoriginalprincipalamount ofTwenty-One MillionFour Hundred Fifty-ThreeThousand Dollars

($21,453,000.00)(the"Loan"). Pursuantto the Second Loan ModificationAgreement dated

November 23,2009 enteredintoby and between Lender and Borrower,thePrincipalAmount ofthe

Loan was reduced and the Loan iscurrentlyevidenced by a Second Renewal and Substitute

PromissoryNote datedNovember 23,2009 executedby Borrower forthebenefitof Lender,and

which isintheoriginalprincipalamount ofThirteenMillionThree Hundred Sixty-FiveThousand

Dollars($13,365,000.00)(the"OriginalNote").

B. Borrower's obligationsunder the OriginalNote are secured by the collateral

describedintheAssignment of Leases datedAugust 23,2007 enteredintobetween Borrower,as

"Assignor"and Lender,as"Lender",and which was recordedintheofficeoftheCounty Recorder

of Washington County, Stateof Utah, on August 27, 2007, as Document No. 20070043120, as

amended by a Supplemental Assignment of Leases dated October 1,2008 enteredintoby and

between Lender and Borrower, and which was recordedintheofficeof the County Recorder of

Washington County, Stateof Utah,on October 17,2008, asDocument No. 20080040287, and as

amended by a Second SupplementalAssignment ofLeasesdatedNovember 23,2009 enteredinto

by and between Lender and Borrower,and which was recordedintheofficeoftheCounty Recorder

of Washington County, Stateof Utah, on November 25, 2009, as Document No. 20090045044

(collectivelythe "Assignment of Leases"). The Assignment of Leases encumbers realproperty

550773.3



locatedinWashington County,StateofUtah,and more particularlydescribedinExhibitA attached

heretoand incorporatedhereinby thisreference(the"Property").

C. Inaccordancewitha ThirdLoan ModificationAgreement datedtheEffectiveDate,

enteredintobetween Borrower and Lender (the"ModificationAgreement"),Borrower isexecuting
a ThirdRenewal and SubstitutePromissoryNote datedtheEffectiveDate,intheprincipalamount

of ThirteenMillionNinety Thousand Dollars($13,090,000.00)(the"Renewal Note"), which

Renewal Note replacestheOriginalNote. The Renewal Note reducesthePrincipalAmount ofthe

Loan from $13,365,000.00to$13,090,000.00.

The Loan Agreement, Renewal Note,Assignment ofLeases,and allotherdocuments defined

as Loan Documents intheLoan Agreement, arehereinaftercollectivelyreferredto as the "Loan

Documents".

D. Borrower and Lender now desiretoamend and supplementtheAssignment ofLeases

to modify the obligationssecuredtherebyconsistentwith the ModificationAgreement and the

Renewal Note.

AGREEMENT

Inexchange forgood and valuableconsideration,thesufficiencyand receiptofwhich are

hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender agreeasfollows:

1. Reamrmation of the Assignment of Leases. Borrower and Lender agree and

acknowledge thatitwas theirintentionatthetimeoftheexecutionoftheAssignment ofLeases,that

the Assignment of Leases encumber the Property,and itcontinuesto be theirintentionthatthe

Assignment ofLeases,asamended and supplementedby thisSupplementalAssignment ofLeases,

continues,withoutinterruption,toencumber theProperty.

2. Amendment and Supplementation ofAssignment ofLeases. The Assignment of

Leases isherebyamended toincludeintheindebtednesssecuredby theAssignment ofLeases,the

Renewal Note (which replacesthe OriginalNote). Specifically,RecitalA on Page 1 of the

Assignment of Leases ishereby amended toread initsentiretyas follows:

Pursuant to the Third Renewal and SubstitutePromissory Note dated

November 16,2010 inwhich Assignorappearsas "Borrower" and Lender appears
as "Lender" and which is in the principalamount of ThirteenMillionNinety
Thousand Dollars ($13,090,000.00)(the "Note"), and pursuant to a Land

Development Loan Agreement datedAugust 23,2007 whereinAssignorappearsas

"Borrower" and Lender appearsas "Lender" (the"Loan Agreement"),Lender has

loanedtheproceedsoftheNote toAssignor.

2
550773.3



3. Security.Borrower and Lender agreeand acknowledge thattheOriginalNote,as

amended and restatedby theRenewal Note, and allotherindebtednessand obligationsdescribed

in the Assignment of Leases, are secured by the Assignment of Leases, as amended and

supplemented by thisSupplementalAssignment ofLeases.

4. SurvivalofObligations:Continuation ofTerms ofLoan Documents. Lenderand

Borrower agree thatthe Assignment of Leases, togetherwith allof Borrower's obligations

thereunder,shall,exceptto the extentexpresslymodified by thisSupplemental Assignment of

Leases,remain infullforceand effectand survivetheexecutionofthisSupplementalAssignment
ofLeases.Exceptasexpresslymodifiedby thisSupplementalAssignment ofLeases,alltermsand

conditionsoftheLoan Documents shallcontinueinfullforceand effect.

5. Representations.Warranties. Covenants and Agreements. Borrower represents,

warrants,and agreesthattherepresentations,warranties,covenantsand agreementsof Borrower

containedinthe Loan Documents (a)are trueand accurateas of the dateof thisSupplemental

Assignment ofLeases,(b)areherebyremade and reaffirmedby Borrower,and (c)areinfullforce

and effectasofthedateofthisSupplementalAssignment ofLeases,enforceableinaccordancewith

theirterms.Borrower furtherrepresentsand warrantsthatBorrower isnotindefaultunder any of

thetermsand conditionsoftheLoan Documents, and no conditionsexistwhich,with thepassage
oftime,thegivingofnotice,orboth,would constitutea defaultunder theLoan Documents.

6. Defined Terms. Unless otherwisedefinedin thisSupplemental Assignment of

Leases,capitalizedterms used hereinhave themeanings giventhem intheLoan Agreement.

7. Governing Law. This SupplementalAssignment ofLeasesand allmattersrelating
to thisSupplemental Assignment of Leases shallbe governed exclusivelyby and construedin

accordancewiththeapplicablelawsoftheStateofNevada. Notwithstandingtheforegoing,thelaws

of the Stateof Utah shallgovern mattersarisinghereunder concerningthe proceduresforthe

exerciseofremediesagainstthePropertyand enforcementoftheAssignment of Leases.

8. Integrated Agreement and Subsequent Amendment. This Supplemental

Assignment of Leases,the Loan Documents, the Renewal Note, and the other agreements,

documents, obligations,and transactionscontemplated by the Loan Agreement and this

SupplementalAssignment ofLeasesconstitutetheentireagreement between Lender and Borrower

withrespecttothesubjectmatteroftheagreements,and may notbe alteredoramended exceptby
writtenagreement signedby Lender and Borrower. BORROWER ISNOTIFIED THAT THESE

AGREEMENTS ARE A FINAL EXPRESSION OF THE AGREEMENTS BETWEEN LENDER

AND BORROWER AND THESE AGREEMENTS MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY

EVIDENCE OF ANY ALLEGED ORAL AGREEMENT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) AND EXTIIBIT(S),
IF ANY, FOLLOW THIS PAGE]

3
550773.3



DATED AS OF: November 16,2010.

BORROWER

ST. GEORGE 730 LLC,
a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany

By: Plantation,Inc.,
a Nevada corporation,Manager

By:
Mark A. Schnip ,President

LENDER

BANK OF NEVADA,
a Nevada corporation

By:
Brenda Chow

Vice President

4
550773.3



STATE OF NEVADA )
:ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK )

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledged beforeme this day ofNovember, 2010,

by Mark A. Schnippel,PresidentofPlantation,Inc.,a Nevada corporation,Manager of St.George
730 LLC, a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ResidingAt:

STATE OF NEVADA
at 4. mi

: ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK )

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledged beforeme this day ofNovember, 2010,by
Brenda Chow, Vice Presidentof Bank ofNevada, a Nevada corporation.

SUNUNTA W. MCDAN1EL
NoloryPublicStateofNevedo

No.07.2514-1
My appt.exp.Feb.5,2011 NOTARY PUBLIC &

My Commission Expires: s gA gr.

5
550773.3



EXHIBIT A

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The realpropertylocatedin Washington County, Stateof Utah, and more particularly
describedasfollows:

[SEE A TTA CHED]

A-1
5507733



Exhibit "A"

Parcel 1:

Beginning at a point South 89050'30" East 726.00 feet along the
Section line from the Southwest Corner of Section 27, Township 42

South, Range.16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian.and running
thence South 89050'30" East 1693.57 feet to the South 1/4 Corner of
said Section 27; thence North 0048' West 1814.27 feet along the
Center Section line; thence West 2391.73 feet to a point on the
West line of said Section 27; .thence South 0004'45" West 1207.41
feet along the Section line; thence South 89.50'30" East 726.00

feet; thence South 0004'45" West 600.00 feet to the point of

beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-330

Parcel 2:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Southwest 1/4 Southwest

1/4 Section 27, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base

and Meridian and running thence West 726.00 feet; thence North

600.0 feet; thence East 1452.0 feet; thence South 600.0 feet;
thence West 726.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-3311

Parcel 3:

Beginning at a point North 89.49' West 726.00 feet along the
Section line from the Southeast Corner of Section 28, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence North 89.49' West 1895.70 feet to the South 1/4 corner of

said Section 28; thence North 0*33'45" East 4002.53 feet, more or

less, along the Center Section line of the Northwest Corner of the
South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 28; thence South

89*50' East 2363.79 feet, more or less, along the 1/16 line to a

point which is North 89*50' West 221.80 feet from the East line of

said Section 28; thence South 0@01'15" East 1344.79 feet to a point
on the Center Section line of said Section 28; thence South 89.50'

East 221.80 feet to the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 28; thence
South 0*04'45" West 2058.42 feet along the Section line; thence
North 89*49' West 726.00 feet along a line which is parallel to the
South line of said Section 28; thence South 0*45' West 600.00 feet

along a line which is parallel to the East line of said Section 28
to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-28-2110

(Continued)



Parcel 4:

Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Sect on 35, Township 42
South, Range 16 West Salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in the
Office of the Washington County Recorder. Less and excepting the
North 16.0 acres of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter
of Section 35, Township 42 South, Range 16 Wes , Salt Lake Base and
Meridian.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-35-3002

Parcel 5:

Northwest -
1/4

- of -the Southwest 1/4 of section 35, Township 42-

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in
the Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-35-3002

Parcel 6:

Beginning at the North 1/4 Corner of Section 34, Township 42 South,

Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North
89059'45" West 2662.74 feet along the North Section line to the
Northwest Corner of said Section; thence South 0*O7'50' East 610.00
feet along the West Section line; thence North 88030' East 669.99

feet; thence South 58*45' East 330.00 feet; thence North 83*00'
East 130.00 feet; thence South 73.30' East 200.00 feet; thence
South 52.30' East 180.00 feet; thence South 43*00' East 120.OO

feet; thence South 74*45' East 350.00 feet; thence North 21.00'
East 236.89 feet; thence North 38.10' West 492.80 feet; thence
South 89*59'45" East 1048.00 feet to -the center Section line;
thence North 0*14'17" West 485.30 feet along the center of Section
line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-411

(Continued)



Parcel 7:

Beginning at a point South 0014'17" East 485.30 feet along the

Center of Section Line from the North 1/4 Corner of Section 34,

Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian,

running thence South 0.14'17" East 853.51 feet along the Center

line of said Section to the Southeast Corner of the Northeast 1/4
of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 34; thence North 89054'16"

West 2665,26 feet to the West Section line of said Section 34;
thence North 0.07'50" West 724.55 feet along the West Section line

of said Section; thence North 88030' East 669.99 feet; thence South

58.45' East 330.00 feet; thence North 83*00" East 130.00 feet;
thence South 73@30' East 200.00 feet; thence South 52*30' East

180.00 feet; thence South 43.00' East 120.00 feet; thence South

74645' East 350.00 feet; thence North 21*OO' East 236.89 feet;

thence North 38*10' West 492.80 feet; thence South 89e59'45" East

1048.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-412

Parcel 8:

Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian recorded in the

Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1004

Parcel 9:

Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian recorded in the

Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1004

Parcel 10:

Northeast 1/4 of Southwest 1/4 of Section 34 Township 42 South,

Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian rdcorded in the Office

of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

(Continued)



Parcel 11:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4
of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and
Meridian described as: Beginning at the North quarter corner of
Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and

Meridian; running thence South 89030'30" East 467,00 feet along the
North section line; thence South 19,54'47" East 1425,63 feet more
or less to the 1/16 line; thence North 89039'40" West 947.00 feet

along the 1/16 line to the Southwest corner of the Northwest 1/4 of
the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 34, thence:North 0014'17" West
1338.81 feet along the center section line to the point of

beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

Parcel 12:

A parcel of land located in the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4
of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and
Meridian described as: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the
Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian; running thence
South 0014'17" East 1338.81 feet along the center section line to
the Southwest corner of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of
said Section 34; thence South 89048'47" East 1069.24 feet along the

1/16 line; thence North 12003'O4" West 1367.76 feet, more or less
to the North line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said
Section 34; thence North 89039'40" West 789.24 feet along said
North line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

Parcel 13:

Beginning at the East Quarter Corner of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, thence North 89@48'47" West 1364.50 feet;
thence North 12*03'O4" West 1367.76 feet; thence South 89*39'40"
East 157.78 feet; thence North 19*54'47" West 1425.63 feet more or
less to the North Section Line; thence South 89@30'30" East 383.00
feet; thence South 10oS7'13" East 1305.77 .feet; thence South
10.57'13" East 1014.09 feet; thence South 89e30'00" East 772.37
feet; thence South 50045'00" East 160.28 .feet; thence South
67,00'00" East 747.00 feet to the Center Section Line of Section
35, Township 42 South, Range 16 West; thence South 89052'27" West
400.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1008 and SG-6-2-34-1010
(Continued)



Parcel 14:

Northwest 1/4 Southeast 1/4 Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16

West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, Washington County, St. George,
Utah.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-241

Parcel 15:

Sectional Lot No. 3, Section 34, Township 42 Shuth, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in the Office of the

Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

(Continued)



Parcel 16:

Beginning at the East quarter corner of Section 28, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence along the section line North 89058'26f' West, 221.80 feet;
thence leaving said section line North 00009'37" West, 663.03 feet

to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the Southwest,
the radius point of which bears South 81059'O3" West, said point
also being on the centerline of proposed Plantation Drive, an 80.00

foot wide proposed public street; thence Southeasterly 7.43 feet

along the arc of said curve and said proposedi:centerline through a

central angle of 00.34'30" to the point of tangency; thence

continuing along said proposed centerline South 07026'27" -East,

114.74 feet to the point of curvature of a,1150.oo foot radius

curve concave to the Northeast; thence Southeasterly 854.43 feet

along the are of said curve and said proposed:centerline through a

central angle of 42*34'12" to the point of tangency; thence

continuing along said proposed centerline South 50000'38" East

1024.33 feet; thence leaving said proposhd centerline South

89050'58" West 977.22 feet to a point on the Section line; thence

along said section line North 00004'17" West 851.02 feet to the

point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-428

Parcel 17:

Beginning at a point South 89059'34" West 24.69 feet along the

section line from the North quarter corner of Section 34, Township
42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence South 89059'34" West 218.08 feet along said section line to

the South Quarter Corner of Section 27; thence North 00057'03" West

148.07 feet along the center section line to a point on a 1250,00

foot radius curve concave to the Northeast,.the radius point of

which bears North 39058'05" East, said point also being on the

proposed centerline of Plantations Drive an 80.00 foot wide

proposed public street; thence Southeasterly 266.11 feet along the

are of said curve and said proposed Centerline through a central

angle of 12oll'51" to the point of beginning

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-236

(continued)



Parcel 18:

Beginning at a point South 00.35'57" East, 1270.68 feet along the
Section line and North 90000'00" West, 1195.73 feet from the
Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 SQuth, Range 16 West of
the Salt Lake Base and Meridian, said point being on the North
Right of way line of the proposed Canyon View Drive extension and
running thence South 00*30'00" West 60.00 feet to the South Right
of way line of said Canyon View Drive; thence North 89a30'00" West,
100.27 feet along said South Right of way line; thence South
00.30'00" West, 110.00 feet; thence south 89030'OO" East, 45.92
feet; thence South 10.58'13" East, 841.06 fe t; thence North
89030'O4" West 168.61 feet; thence North 10 57'l3" West, 1014.47
feet to a point on the North Right of way line of said Canyon View
Drive; thence South 89@30'00" East, 257.15 fedt along said Right of
way line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1016

Parcel 19:

Beginning at a point South 89030'30" East, 1044.07 feet along the
Section line from the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, Township
42 South, Range 16 West of the Salt Lake Base and Meridian, said
point being the Northwest corner of Cottages North Subdivision
Phase 3, and running thence along the Westerly boundary of said
Subdivision in the following three (3) courses: South 23*27'OS"
West, 100,02 feet; thence south 00029'30" West., 463.90 feet; thence
South 25@02'13" East, 97.91 feet to a point on the Westerly
boundary of "Cottages North, Phase II", Entry number 478939,
Washington County Records; thence South 10.57'13" East, 648.35 feet
along said Westerly boundary to the Southwest corner of said
"Cottages North, Phase II"; thence North 89*30'00" West, 97.29
feet; thence North 10e57'13" West 1305.76 feet to a point on the
East-West Section line, said Section 34; thence South 89"30'30"
East, 224.56 feet along said Section lipe to the point of
Beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1013

Less and Excepting the following parcels (A, ), C, D, E, 7, G & H)
from Parcels 1 through 19 as described aboveG

(continued)



Parcel A:

Beginning at a point south 00009'37" East 1275.55 feet along the
Section line and South 90*00'00" West 22.1.80 feet from the
Northeast corner of Section 28, Township 42 South, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence South 00*09'37" East
670.14 feet to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the

Southwest, the radius point of which bears South 81,59'O3" West,
said point being also on the proposed centerline of Plantation

Drive, an 80.00 foot wide proposed public street; thence

Northwesterly, 612.80 feet along the are of .said curve and said

proposed centerline through a central angle -of 47.26'51" to the

point of tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerline
North 55.27'48" West, 289.69 feet; thence leaving said proposed
centerline South 89@56'57" East, 550.00 feet to the point of

Beginning.

Parcel B:

Beginning at a point South 00.04'17" East, 851.02 feet along the
section line and South 89050'58" East 977.22 feet from the West

quarter corner of Section 27, Township 42 South, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian said point being on the proposed
centerline of Plantation Drive, an 80.00 foot wide proposed public
street; thence leaving said centerline North 89*50'58" East 1414.90
feet to the sixteenth line; thence South 00*57'O3" East 1665.55
feet along said sixteenth line to a point on a 1250.00 foot radius
curve concave to the Northeast, the radius point of which bears
North 39*58'05" East, said point also being on the centerline of
said proposed Plantation Drive; thence Northwesterly 702.91 feet

along the arc of said curve and said proposed centerline through a

central angle of 32.13'08" to the point of reverse curvature of a

1000.00 foot radius curve concave to the Southwest, the radius

point of which bears South 77*11'l3" West; thence Northwesterly
561.96 feet along the are of said curve and said proposed
centerline through a central angle of 32011'52" to the point of

tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerline North
50e00'38" West, 973.68 feet to the Point of Beginning.

(continued)



Parcel C:

Beginning at the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence along the Section line South 89031'30" East 819.51 feet;
thence leaving said Section line South 10'57'13" East 307.70 feet

to a point on the proposed centerline of a proposed 66.00 foot wide

public street; thence along said proposed centerline South

23.27'O6" West 303.24 feet to a point on the proposed centerline of

Plantations Drive, a proposed 80.00 foot wide public street; thence

along said proposed centerline North 51*12'26n West 720.12 feet to

the point of curvature of a 1000.00 foot rad:ius curve concave to

the Southwest; thence Northwesterly 222.34 f#et along the are of

said curve and said proposed centerline through a central angle of

12*44'20" to the point of reverse curvature of a 1250.00 foot

radius curve concave to the Northeast, the t dius point-of which-

bears North 26,03'14" East; thence Northwesterly 37.45 feet along
the arc of said curve and said proposed centerline through a

central angle of 01.43'00" to a point on the 'Section line; thence

along said Section line South 89059'34" East, 24.69 feet to the

point of beginning.

Parcel D:

Beginning at a point South 00035'57" East 22171.21 feet along the

section line and North 90*00'00" West, 408.23 feet from the

Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West of

the Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North 89*29'59"

West, 603.76 feet to a point on a 531.47 foot radius curve concave

to the Northeast, from which the radius bears North 61.39'25" East,
thence Southeasterly 573.23 feet along the are of said curve

through a central angle of 61*47'51" to thq point of tangency;
thence North 89o51'34" East, 410.45 feet to the point of curvature

of a 1005.00 foot radius curve concave to the southwest; thence

Southeasterly 680.54 feet along the are of $aid curve through a

central angle at 38047'S4" to a point from which the radius point
bears South 38*39'28" West; thence North 89:o52'27" East, 851.80

feet; thence North 02*56'14" West, 100.66 ..feet; thence South

89*51'54" West, 941.85 feet; thence North 67900'00" West, 746.01

feet; thence North 50.45'00" West, 160.27 feet to the point of

beginning.

(continued)



as

Parcel E:

anniusNoas:-ntishmnisydescriptionimosperssawSt.GeorsecitrHodusanicuorolNeworkpiCI#for

it'sbeariegaThabomrkgrasationseqpsiredfrownsh."ConagealacardedenbdivisionndhdrarbabwtoshnHCN
is011439"clockwles

BagleniaSalapointNodh00*48'$5"Bestl44Lo4feasionathesentimlingerdNorthet*0000"therl276.65
feetSamtheeastquarteronmarofSemin34.Township42Soulb,Range16WedoFdae

SallLateBatead

iderbliessaidpointbl=eantheareofa20.00footradim
can concesstotiesnortsustdasradiespointd

whichhearsMarik50'2957Essl;dmassouthausterly29.26footdoesbeunatmaidcurveduoughacoural

angleoftr49'27"toduepointofreversecurvauraofa$37.74Actruliuscaracannontothesouth;thence

samedy49.9401staimstheareatsaidcurw heough
acouralangleof5*IS%4*e thepointengaggacy,said

pointheingesthesouthestylsonedurofile"CatingeaNordPhasePubdisitine(ReseadedNA478959,9-16.
95,Weekingen0amir2aurderythencessincideatwithseldsombs4rboundupSoulkil"QS'2PHeatSI.28
teenalhenouteuteamerchaidsubdivisionsaidpoinsbeingeniusedefandonessarifiedysight-ef-ineline
ofCouponViewDiv4540.00herwidepublicmedway,

saMpointalsebeingeIImwadedlFbamutesyIInsof

dae"CallegesNorthAsuadedPhase("adulvision(Itecoded16 467354541-94WashittimCoasty

Recorder);thencemissidentwithsaidwesleritbounday8m ofsoldenetshoudwaySoulket's479"
West

GD.ODAeneapointenthesembellyright-of-waylineofanklroaderty,atilipoistheletillesoulkwestatuaref
adPCallasesNoditAmondedPhant;IhenceleasingselineneddsomderyllaNauthis**S2l"Wheras.25
festiothopointeressalumeta477.74kelmliuseurveconsamlesiasmou611heasawester(rs3.05Astalong
theasuresidcurvednoughacmiralangleaff57$71o(hepointefanspoua4curvalureofs20.00footradius
assocomantaihesemboastilmacesoulhwester)34.aSfestalossilearsalesideswanoughteentralaugle
of979195"tothepainatimpany;henceSouthon StirEast355.94hera diepointofenableofa

46400herradimcomenacanotheeast;thencesoutherty29.45festalongtheesechaidcurseduougha

catalangleana'400ftoduepaintortangenartthencesonslastP IIsat413,88feet;thenceSouth

20025"Hanl21.6Bluenalhapoisearcurvanasofas2g,astsoundImanwMisdsonorthesolobasse
soulhneeledy24s.rasenatuestheasednidcurseshousinseenades.gleans*searmamphardsompand
.asualureafa67.50itionmillusctewasocausicklassaribeasikflamwhichaealingpointheelsNoIIII41"32TV

-

IImaitnesounitoutestr40.85feetalengthencohaidanvaduaghteenal
af34*3174Pietimpains

aboupah53l,47Ibalmilussurveconcelatheautheaeltherailuspoint
afwidshtenNonk551275"

Engsthenessetshotelenty99.14heldnesIhoasofsaidcorus1hgouglancentalsaglearl0*41TPnIll*pshit
ofeaspefa30,00footmiuscurvaulsoavatedenaribeaskshesadisapdatof4kidesisSonileSP21720'llast;
themesoutheassedy38.47feetalongIInareofsaidserveduoughacallialsuggisof7728'4Pleapointona

radialliathenceaheapsaidsadiallineSouth23*10'51'Westso.00Astrallettoapointontheareofa62400

footmliesoursecoacmnothenerlhenal;hencemillmealerip579.83fearsheathsseatsaideinvethrough

aseeiraleagleof$3*S3'S4'e thepointoftemiancy;ManceNorthIVISSS"Wess455.45&.1todespubtof

conshmentas40.0Hoolmlescusseconave'othesses;IbsonesorIhortr34.Sakerainandeemse(seldcum

theasksoontrolanaloofGP4&07toshopoinfortsagency:thenceNorisof335tPWest436.656ge:11mace

Nosts50*2452"East80.00heltoitspoialalbeginning.

(continued)



hr

Parcel F:

Explanation:BanadarydescdptianofaporcelofpropertytobedcededtotheCityofSr.Georgerrom
.

GroupManagementforuseasathturepublicstract.

BeginningstapointanthemethwesIndydglubwaylineofPlantationsDriv4an80.00fbotwide

publicstreet,recordedOctober26,2000asEntryNumber 700320,ofEcialrooordqfoflifestington
.

Coung,Uteb,asidpointftesNotth0098'S5"Eastl62.d2totalongibesecticalineandNorthM%'OU'

West?61.15teritourtheeasequartercornerefSection34Township42South,ReageldWestofthe

SaatakoSassandMaddianandisthopointofourvatureofaf40.00Aotsadiosaurvecaecavenortherly,

thoudiuspofutatWhichboarsNacth23*10$1"Essl;thoucekavingsektziabt-oSwayllnesslerly205.02

restatensthemorakicarvessoughacentratanalone2t*startain.poincertson..ynancesush
SB'40'41"Enet418.52festiattlepointofourvatmenta980.00Actradiuscarveeonanesoutherly;

daunseestledy669.72feetalangthearcotsaidaureathoughsoonalongleaf39*0919"Inthepoint
ofreversecurvatmenta25.00Actradiusearveaanonvenortherly:thenosess41.85ibutafonsthe

accotsaidcorvatinoughacentralangloof95'S4't!"tothepaintofcampoundaurvatorsofal25.00fhot

zediuscurveconvenorthwealmly:1benceaartheastedy9.48Aetatungthearcefsaidcurvatinoughs

. conizatangleafo4"2&42'teapointonthaboundarylinearnePlaelationsqtSLGeorgagirogregdio

sadinspaintanwhichboa=axonksevels*Westithencocoincidenewithealdboundmylinesent

889t'SS"EsatSAS2feetiespolotanthencofat?$.00thotradiosourvecaocavenorthwesisrlythe

EdinspaintatwhichboaratforthdB'2Pit"WestilenceleavinganillionederySpeacothwesteryS3.3)

Satalongtheascotsaidourvethroughuanizatangleaft?"2753**6thopulatoftemseenrvatureof

a2S.00ibattediuscurvecouasseenslerty;timsesoulberlys&11Aetainngtheumatseldusethough

soontratangloof82*45'5t"10apoletonasacSalHou;thenoselongenidwarHalaneSoulh4d'I
laWest

80.0D&ettospokenthesoofa900.00toottedinnervenoonsvasouthwesterly,theradiospaintof
whichboursSoutk46*I2'$1"Wast;thencenorthwesterly?as.176talongthearcefamidaurvedmough

-
acentratangloof44'ST32'tothepointoftsagoney;thenceNorth88*4&4t*West4(8.52Acttothe

poisofourvatureofad20.00aeatediuscurveeonenvenautherty;thencowederly234,S4teesalongthe

moofsaidaurveduoughacouhalangleof21*Sl'32'iospoktanthesouthwestadytIabsotway8aeof

saidPlantedandrive,saidpointhologouragallineandllinandofseklPlaulatiousDdvephenoeafong

sekhadlallineNorth23'lf5t*EastS0.00Settoapointonesidsorthseatedydgloot-waylinesodthe

pubsofbeginning.
--



Parcel G

NORTH PARCIQ.

Beginning atthemost Southwesterlycomer oftheCottagesSouth.Subdivision
Phase I as

found on fileattheWashington County Re confersOfice,saidpointbeing
North

00.48'55"East656.39feetalong
the SectionIbe and West 1,054.39feetfrom

theEast

QuarterCorner
ofSection34,Township 42 South,Range 16West, SaltLake Base and

Meridian and running;

thenceSouth09*33'2l"East
235.67 feet-

thenceSouth 88*0912" East 2.19feet;

thencesoutheasterly.238.82feetalong
a 531.47footradiusArc

totheleft,saidare

having a radialbearingofNorth 63.03'06"Eastand a centralangleof25"44'48"
toa

pointon the Southerly
lineofWorld mark,theClub atSt.George Phase 1;

thencewesterly,1.56feetalong
a 72.50footradiusArc totheright,said

arehaving a

radialbearingofNorth 01"09'44"
Eastaml a centralangleof01*13'54"

toa pointon the

NortheasterlylineofPlantations
Drive asrecordedand describedby EntryNo. 700320

Book 1384 Page 299 and runningNortheasterlythe
following(5)coursesalong

said

.Northline;

thencenorthwesterly,8.77feetalong
a 531.47footradiusArc totheright,saidarehaving

, a radialhearingofNorth 37*15'50"Eastand a catal angicof00*S6'45";

thencenorthwesterly,40.66feetalong
a67.50footradiusAre totheright,saidare

having a radialbearingofNorth 07*02'16"Eastand a centralangleof34*30'41";

thencenorthwesterly,a distence
of248.27 feetalonga compound curvetotheright

having a radiusof528.00feetand a centralangleof26*5628"thence
North 21*30'35"

West 121.68feet;

tbmee North 13*15'15"West 67.00 feet

thenceNorth 76.44'45"East 54.48 feettothePointofBeginning.

SOUTH PARCEL

Beginning atapointon theSoutherlylineof Worldmark,
theClub atSt George Phase I

as found on fileattheWashington County RecordersOfIice,saidpointbeing
North

00*48'55"East195.90feetalong
the Sectionlineand West 733.08feetfrom theEast

QuarterCorner of
Section34,Township 42 South,Range 16West, SaltLake Base and

Meridian and running;

thenceeasterly,248.70feetalong
a 531.47footradiusArc totheleft,saidarehaving

a

radialbeatingofNorth 28*0954"
Eastanda centralangleof26*48'40"

thenceSouth

88.42'46"East 410.45feet*



Parcel GZContinued

thenceeasterly,680.20feetalong
a 1.,004.99footradius

Are totheright,saidarehaving

aradialbearingof South 01"17'l4"
West and a centralangleof38*46'45"

thenceSouth 88641'58"East 21.79feetto a pointon theNortherlylineon Plantations

Driveasrecordedand describedby EntryNo. 814829 Book 1539 Page 350 and running

Northwestedythefollowing(7)
coursesalongsaidNorth line;

thencesouthwesterly,9.48feetalong
a 125.00footradiusArc

totheright,saidare

havinga radialbearingof
North 59646'l4"West and a centralangleof04.20'42";

thencewesterly,a distanceof
41.85feetalonga compound

curvetotherighthaving
a

radiusof25.00feetand a centralangleof95*54'l
l";

thencewesterly,a distanceof669.72
feetalonga reversecurve

tothelefthaving a radius

of980.00feetand a centralangleof39*09'l9"thencoNorth
88*40'41"West 418.52 feet;

thencewestedy, 206.02 feetalong
a 540.00footradiusArc totheright,saidarehaving

a

radialbearingofNorth01*19'19"
Eastand a centralangleof

21*51'32*;

thencenorthwestady,a distanceof
38.47feetalong a compound curvetotherighthaving

atediusof 30.00feetand a centralangle
of 73*28'S3";

thencenorthwesterly,3.32feetalong
a 531.47footradiusArc

totheright,saidare

havinga radialbearing
ofNorth 27*3P19" Eastand a centralangleof00.21'29";

thtDCSDOrtherly,0.67feetalong
a 30.00footradiusArc totheright,saidarehaving

a

radialbeatingof South 84*21'45"
Eastand a centralangleof 01*1718"

tothePointof

Beginning.



PARCEL 8

SUBSTATION SITES

NORTH SUBSTATION

BEGINNING AT A POINT FOUNDNORTH019952" EAst 1095.89AMING THE

SECITON UNE AND NORTH SP44'OP WEST 509.27FROM THS WEST1/4 CORNER OF

SECTION 27.TOWNSHIP 42 SOUTH. RANGE 16WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND

MERIDIAN: THENCB SOUTH 40"1926"WEST 98.98';THENCE NORTN 85*4998*WEST

111.% THENCE NORTH 59*49'03'WEST 288.581THENCE NORTH 8*1895"EAST

123.0?TO A 705-FOOTRADIUSNON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE TO THE

SOUTHWEST1715 RADIUS POINT OF WHICH BEARS SOUHI @1895" WEST: THENCE

340.22'AEDNO TitBARC OF SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF

37.3900";THENCE SOUTH $4'92'55"EAST $5.27TO A 695-POOT RADRIS CURVB

CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST; HIENCE 64.5&AIDNO THE ARC OP SAID CUR VB

THROUGH A CENTRAL ANOLF. OF 5*1902""IDTHE POINT OF BEGINNINO.

CONTAINS 1.43ACRES.

TIOUtil $UBSi'ATION
4 4

- 4 --2-39- 2 9 7

BBOINNING AT A POINT FOUND NORTH 03.16'05"WEST 1439.11ALONG THE

SECTION IANE AND SOUTH 86*4755"WEST 129L38'FROM THE SOUllfEAST

CORNER OF SECTION 34,TOWNSHIP 42 SOUTH, RANGB IdWEST, SALT IAKB BASP.

AND MERIDIAN; THENCE NORTH 88*2741"WEST 582.48';THENCE NORTH el"32'28"

RAST I1037;HIENCE NORTH 38*5948"HAST 246.42';THENCE SOUTH 781697" EAST

371.72'TO A 667-5000 RADIUS NON-TANOBNT CURVE CONCAVE TO TIIE

SOITI'HWEST, THE RADIUS POINT OF WHICH BEARS SOUTH 65.149? WEST;

THRNCE 250.74'AIDNG THE ARC OF SAID CURVB THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE

OP 21*3298"TO TilBPOINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINS 3.24ACRES.


